PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Southern Research Institute	07/13/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brookwood Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Street Address:	756 Tom Martin Drive
City:	Birmingham
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35211

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5206341

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-6229

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-331-7111
Email: kgunter@cblh.com

Correspondent Name: Connolly Bove Lodge & Hutz LLP

Address Line 1: 1875 Eye Street
Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21381-00002-US
-------------------------	----------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Burton A. Amernick

Total Attachments: 2

source=Southern Research Institute to Brookwood Pharmaceuticals (5,206,341)#page1.tif source=Southern Research Institute to Brookwood Pharmaceuticals (5,206,341)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019550 FRAME: 0412

500314182

CH \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Southern Research Institute, a U.S. corporation organized and existing under the laws of Alabama, having a place of business at 2000 9th Avenue South, Birmingham, Alabama 35205 (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns the entire right, title and interest in and to patent set forth below by virtue of an assignment recorded at Reel 5922 Frame 0908:

Title
Polymers From Hydroxy Acids And
Polycarboxylic Acids

Patent Number

5,206,341

WHEREAS, Brookwood Pharmaceuticals, Inc. a US corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 756 Tom Martin Drive, Birmingham, Alabama 35211 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent set forth in the above;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and Letters Patent, thereof, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 019550 FRAME: 0413 AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 30678

Southern Research Institute

By:

David W. Mason

Assistant Corporate Secretary Director, Commercialization and

Intellectual Property

Date:

REEL: 019550 FRAME: 0414

RECORDED: 07/13/2007